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  of	
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  Degree	
  

Semester	
  by	
  Semester	
  Program	
  Plan	
  –	
  Accelerated	
  Track	
  BSPH	
  to	
  MPH	
  
	
  

Year	
  1	
  Pre-­‐Requisites	
  for	
  the	
  BSPH	
  Program	
  
Fall	
  Semester	
  -­‐	
  Qualification	
  Courses	
   Credits	
   Spring	
  Semester	
  -­‐	
  Qualification	
  Courses	
   Credits	
   Summer	
  Semester	
   Credits	
  

	
  
BIOL	
  121	
  	
  	
  General	
  Biology	
  1	
  
CHEM	
  121	
  General	
  Chemistry	
  1	
  
*MATH	
  115	
  Intermediate	
  Algebra	
  or	
  Prof.	
  
COHP	
  101	
  The	
  U.S.	
  Health	
  Care	
  System	
  
ENGL	
  150	
  	
  	
  English	
  1	
  
	
  
*Pre-­‐requisite	
  for	
  CHEM	
  121	
  

	
  
4	
  
5	
  
(3)	
  
3	
  
3	
  
15	
  

	
  
BIOL	
  122	
  	
  Biology	
  2	
  
CHEM	
  122	
  General	
  Chemistry	
  2	
  
COMM	
  105	
  or	
  121	
  or	
  221	
  
COHP	
  102	
  	
  Safety	
  Issues	
  In	
  Health	
  Care	
  
MRIS	
  103	
  	
  Medical	
  Terminology	
  

	
  
4	
  
5	
  
3	
  
1	
  
4	
  
17	
  
	
  

	
  
BIOL	
  108	
  	
  Med	
  Microbiology	
  
ENGL	
  250	
  English	
  2	
  
Social	
  Awareness	
  Foundation	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
9	
  

Years	
  2:	
  Entry	
  into	
  the	
  BSPH	
  Professional	
  Sequence	
  	
  
Fall	
  Semester	
  	
   Credits	
   Spring	
  Semester	
  	
   Credits	
   Summer	
  Semester	
   Credits	
  

	
  
PUBH	
  200	
  Introduction	
  to	
  Public	
  Health	
  
PUBH	
  210	
  Global	
  &	
  Public	
  Health	
  
BIOL	
  205	
  	
  Anatomy	
  &	
  Physiology	
  
COHP	
  350	
  Statistics	
  for	
  Health	
  Sciences	
  
Social	
  Awareness	
  Elective	
  200	
  level	
  	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
5	
  
3	
  
3	
  
17	
  

	
  
COHP	
  300	
  Health	
  Information	
  Systems	
  
PUBH	
  300	
  Health	
  Promotion	
  &	
  Education	
  
PUBH	
  310	
  PH	
  Services	
  in	
  Rural	
  Populations	
  
PUBH	
  320	
  Nutrition	
  &	
  Health	
  
Social	
  or	
  Cultural	
  Enrichment	
  Elective	
  
BIOL	
  375	
  	
  Principles	
  of	
  Genetics	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
18	
  
	
  

	
  
Cultural	
  Enrichment	
  Elective	
  
ENGL	
  321	
  OR	
  323	
  (Adv.	
  Comp	
  
or	
  Proposal	
  Writing)	
  
COHP	
  450	
  	
  Evidenced	
  Based	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Health	
  Practice	
  

	
  
3	
  
	
  
3	
  
	
  
3	
  
9	
  
	
  

Year	
  3:	
  	
  Completion	
  of	
  BSPH	
  /	
  Application	
  &	
  Transition	
  to	
  MPH	
  next	
  AY	
  
Fall	
  Semester	
   Credits	
   Spring	
  Semester	
   Credits	
   Summer	
  Semester	
   Credits	
  

	
  
PUBH	
  330	
  	
  Environmental	
  Health	
  &	
  Safety	
  
PUBH	
  340	
  	
  Mass	
  Media	
  &	
  Technology	
  in	
  PH	
  
PUBH	
  350	
  	
  Epidemiology	
  
PHIL	
  320	
  	
  	
  	
  Biomedical	
  Ethics	
  
Social	
  or	
  Cultural	
  Enrichment	
  Elective	
  
Selected	
  Elective	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
18	
  

	
  
PUBH	
  400	
  HC	
  Services	
  Admin	
  &	
  Management	
  
PUBH	
  410	
  Infect./Comm.	
  Disease	
  	
  Epidemiology	
  
PUBH	
  420	
  Health	
  Program	
  Planning,	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Implementation	
  &	
  Evaluation	
  
Selected	
  Elective	
  
Selected	
  Elective	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
3	
  
3	
  
18	
  

	
  
PUBH	
  495	
  	
  Public	
  Health	
  
Internship	
  &	
  Capstone	
  
Selected	
  Elective	
  (online)	
  
Selected	
  Elective	
  (online)	
  

	
  
6	
  
	
  
3	
  
3	
  
12	
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