College of Health Professions Bachelor of Public Health, BS Degree Semester by Semester Program Plan – Accelerated Track BSPH to MPH

Year 1 Pre-Requisites for the BSPH Program					
Fall Semester - Qualification Courses	Credits	Spring Semester - Qualification Courses	Credits	Summer Semester	Credits
BIOL 424 Company Biology 4	4	DIOL 422 Biology 2	4	DIOL 400 Mard Mirar birland	2
BIOL 121 General Biology 1	4	BIOL 122 Biology 2	4	BIOL 108 Med Microbiology	3
CHEM 121 General Chemistry 1	5	CHEM 122 General Chemistry 2	5	ENGL 250 English 2	3
*MATH 115 Intermediate Algebra or Prof.	(3)	COMM 105 or 121 or 221	3	Social Awareness Foundation	<u>3</u>
COHP 101 The U.S. Health Care System	3	COHP 102 Safety Issues In Health Care	1		9
ENGL 150 English 1	<u>3</u>	MRIS 103 Medical Terminology	<u>4</u>		
	15		17		
*Pre-requisite for CHEM 121					
Years 2: Entry into the BSPH Professional Sequence					
Fall Semester	Credits	Spring Semester	Credits	Summer Semester	Credits
PUBH 200 Introduction to Public Health	3	COHP 300 Health Information Systems	3	Cultural Enrichment Elective	3
PUBH 210 Global & Public Health	3	PUBH 300 Health Promotion & Education	3	ENGL 321 OR 323 (Adv. Comp	
BIOL 205 Anatomy & Physiology	5	PUBH 310 PH Services in Rural Populations	3	or Proposal Writing)	3
COHP 350 Statistics for Health Sciences	3	PUBH 320 Nutrition & Health	3	COHP 450 Evidenced Based	
Social Awareness Elective 200 level	<u>3</u>	Social or Cultural Enrichment Elective	3	Health Practice	<u>3</u>
	17	BIOL 375 Principles of Genetics	<u>3</u>		9
		·	18		
Year 3: Completion of BSPH / Application & Transition to MPH next AY					
Fall Semester	Credits	Spring Semester	Credits	Summer Semester	Credits
PUBH 330 Environmental Health & Safety	3	PUBH 400 HC Services Admin & Management	3	PUBH 495 Public Health	6
PUBH 340 Mass Media & Technology in PH	3	PUBH 410 Infect./Comm. Disease Epidemiology	3	Internship & Capstone	
PUBH 350 Epidemiology	3	PUBH 420 Health Program Planning,	3	Selected Elective (online)	<u>3</u>
PHIL 320 Biomedical Ethics	3	Implementation & Evaluation		Selected Elective (online)	3 12
Social or Cultural Enrichment Elective	3	Selected Elective	3		12
Selected Elective	<u>3</u>	Selected Elective	<u>3</u>		
	18		18		